



Expleo Solutions Limited (formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited)

Q3 FY '20 Earnings Call Invite

Expleo Solutions Limited (formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited) to announce Q3 FY '20 results on 30th January, 2020; Earnings Call to be held on the same day at 6:00 pm

Chennai, 28th January, 2020: Expleo Solutions Limited (formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited) (BSE: 533121) (NSE: EXPLEOSOL) will announce their Third quarter and Nine months FY '20 results on Thursday, 30th January, 2020. The earnings call for the results will be held on the same day.

The details of Earnings Conference Call are:

Date: 30th January, 2020

Time (IST): 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Dial-in Number: +91 22 6280 1107 / 7115 8008

The number listed above is universally accessible from all networks and all countries

Local Access Number: +91-7045671221

Available all over the India

International Toll Free Numbers:

USA - 1 866 746 2133 UK - 0 808 101 1573 Singapore - 800 101 2045 Hong Kong - 800 964 448

Management Representation from Expleo Solutions Limited (formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited)

Mr. Balaji Viswanathan, Managing Director & CEO Mr. Desikan Narayanan, Chief Financial Officer

Participants are requested to log in 10 minutes prior to the start of the scheduled call.



About Expleo Solutions Limited

Expleo Solutions Limited (formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited) is part of Expleo Group, a trusted partner for end-to-end and integrated engineering, quality and management consulting services for digital transformation. Our combined group offers access to sector-specific expertise and best practices across consultancy and business agility, product design, production and inservice support, as well as continuous quality.

Expleo Solutions Limited is the leading Business Assurance and Testing Specialist focusing exclusively on the Financial Sector. With a successful track record of over 20 years, we help our clients to roll out their products and services on schedule, whilst mitigating quality risks. Our end-to-end expertise spans business agility, continuous quality and management consulting. Providing best-shoring solutions, our clients benefit from secure, controlled and customer-centric delivery centres, combined with Expleo's global delivery model and capabilities. The company has served 150 plus customers in APAC, USA, UK and Middle East.

It is a public company listed in both BSE and NSE with its registered office in Chennai. The company is ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 27001:2013 certified, both its Chennai Test Centres are SSAE 16/ISAE 3402 and PCI: DSS compliant.

Its financial software testing services have helped system integrators and product development companies to achieve near defect-free rollouts of software products such as TS PRIME, TS2®, First Vision®, Oracle FLEXCUBE®, T24, Equation, B@ncs24, CS Eximbills, FinnOne™, Kondor+, Siebel, Newton, Kastle, Genius, Premia, MIDAS, ClarityQ and Finacle.

For more information, see www.sqs-bfsi.com

About Expleo Technology Germany GmbH

Expleo Technology is the leading global provider of quality assurance services for digital business. This position stems from over 30 years of successful consultancy operations. Our local heritage dates back 40 years, with a proud history in engineering and quality assurance. Expleo Technology consultants provide solutions for all aspects of quality throughout the whole software product lifecycle driven by a standardized methodology, industrialized automation processes and deep domain knowledge in various industries.

Headquartered in Cologne, Germany, our 2,500 strong team, based in all major German cities, brings global delivery capabilities for engineering services, quality services and management consulting, reinforcing our position as a partner of trust with our industry-leading clients.

For more information, see www.expleogroup.com

For further information, please contact:

Desikan Narayanan

Expleo Solutions Limited

(formerly known as SQS India BFSI Limited)

Ph: +91 44 4392 3200

Email: Desikan.Narayanan@expleogroup.com

Diwakar Pingle

Christensen Investor Relations

Ph: +91 22 4215 0210

Email: dpingle@christensenir.com